
2001-2002 EQC Members

Senator Mack Cole
HC 84 Box 3068
Forsyth, MT  59327
Ph: 342-5400, Fax: 342-5400 (call first)
mjcole@rangeweb.net

Senator  Pete Ekegren
P.O. Box 862
Choteau, MT 59422
Ph: 466-2297, Fax: 466-2219
ekegren@3rivers.net

Senator Bea McCarthy, Chair
1906 Ogden
Anaconda, MT 59711
Ph: 563-2909, Fax: 563-7996
McCarthyBea@aol.com

Mr. Howard F. Strause
P.O. Box 2608
Great Falls, MT 59403
Wk: 727-8466, Hm: 727-7516, Fax: 771-7227
hfs@sofast.net

Rep. Debby Barrett
17600 MT Highway 324
Dillon, MT 59725
Ph: 681-3177, Fax: 681-3278
grt3177@montana.com

Rep. Paul Clark
20 Fox Lane
Trout Creek, MT 59874
Ph: 827-4440
pclarkhd72@yahoo.com

Rep. Chris Harris
519 North Black Ave.
Bozeman, MT 59715
Wk: 586-9902  Hm: 582-0591
gallating@aol.com

Ms. Julia Page
P.O. Box 608
Gardiner, MT 59030
Wk: 848-7777, Hm: 848-7571, Fax: 848-9804
jlpage@montanadsl.net

Mr. Todd O’Hair
Governor’s Office
P.O. Box 200801
Helena, MT 59620-0801 Wk:  444-3111 

Senator Walter L. McNutt
110 12th Ave. SW
Sidney, MT 59270
Wk: 488-4400 Hm: 488-4966, Fax: 488-4862
walt@lyrea.com

Senator Jon Tester
709 Son Lane
Big Sandy, MT 59520
Ph: 378-3182, Fax: 378-3198
JONTESTER@Yahoo.com

Senator Ken Toole
P.O. Box 1462
Helena, MT 59624
Wk: 442-5506, Hm: 442-3180, Fax: 442-5589
samt@mcn.net

Mr. Tom Ebzery, PC
1500 Poly Dr., Suite 105
Billings, MT 59102-1748
Wk: 245-4881, Hm: 656-8398
tebzery@wtp.net

Rep. Don Hedges
70 Singletree Road 
Antelope, MT 59211
Ph: 286-5426
hedges@nemontel.net

Rep. Monica Lindeen
1626 Heath St.
Huntley, MT 59037
Ph: 348-2000
monicalindeen@earthlink.net

Rep. Doug Mood, Vice Chair
P.O. Box 42
Seeley Lake, MT 59868
Wk: 677-2291, Hm: 677-2291
d_mood@hotmail.com

Ms. Ellen Porter
Louisiana Pacific
P.O. Box 4007
Missoula, MT 59806
Wk: 728-3910, Hm: 251-4611, Fax 543-5994
ellen.porter@LPCorp.com


